GSPublisherVersion 105.76.93.3
www.nuwall.co.nz  |  Technical helpline 09 582 0040  |  technical@nuwall.co.nz
Nu-Wall cladding SS200 vertical on cavity NW-SS200-011.01
1:2 @ A4
Drawn by:
Scale:
Typical raking soffit - Opt 2b - Notched flashing
© 2021 copyright in this document is the property of Nu-Wall Aluminium Cladding Limited. All rights reserved. Nu-Wall is a
registered trademark of Aluminium Product Brands NZ Limited
12/05/2022 8:34 am
Nu-Wall
Checked by: RL, GT
Date: 8/05/2022
30min
Additional nog and castellated
cavity batten to be 200mm max
from underside of top plate
35
 m
in
Drained cavity as per  E2/AS1
Soffit by others (raking up)
NC226
Impervious barrier between batten
& cladding
NC204
10g ss csk screws with
30mm min embedment
NC203E
Fixing bracket @ 600mm centers
Single castellated timber batten
200mm from underside of top plate
or last batten
*See note
Nu-Wall SS200 standing seam
vertical weatherboard
Standing Seam eave flashing.
1.2mm Aliminium. Powder coat
finish colour to match cladding.
Notched over seams on site.
Cavity batten note:
• 20mm single castellated timber battens required for all Nu-Wall installations.
• Batten to have 15° slope for moisture egress
• 18mm single castellated battens are available from Nu Wall for all vertical applications to wall junctions and jambs
• Proprietary Nu-Wall Alibat is available as an alternative when a structural non-combustable cavity batten is required